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PROMOTION OF LIVESTOCK/FISHERIES IN TRIBAL AREAS


1550. SHRI GUMAN SINGH DAMOR:


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
मत्स्यपाऱन, पशुपाऱन और डयेरी मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether any policy has been formulated by the Government for the promotion of livestock/fisheries in tribal areas; and

(b) the efforts made for growth of livestock/fisheries in tribal areas as animal husbandry the basic foundation of agriculture is declining day by day?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) and (b) The Government is implementing various schemes for promotion and development of animal husbandry, dairying and fisheries sector across the country including tribal areas such as:


i. Rashtriya Gokul Mission

ii. National Programme for Dairy Development

iii. Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund

iv. Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and Farmer Producer Organizations engaged in dairy activities

v. National Livestock Mission,

vi. Livestock Health and Disease Control

vii. Animal Husbandry Infrastructure Development Fund

viii. National Animal Disease Control Programme

ix. Livestock Census and Integrated Sample Survey

x. Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana

xi. Fisheries and Aquaculture Infrastructure Development Fund


****

